## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. \_\_\_1\_

SDCC PROJECT NAME:	Ridgeview High School	ol Gymnasium Roof Ov	er
SDCC PROJECT NO:	C-9-09/10		
The Owner authorized the (	Contractor to make the	following change(s) in 1	the contract dated
REVISED CONTRACT		. CONTRACT AMOUNT: JS CHANGE ORDER(S):	
Change(s) and reason(s) for amount of \$1,000 per day for		To assess liquidated	damages in the
Additional Time needed for t Completion date was <u>Octob</u> <u>19, 2010</u> therefore, the Final	er 12, 2010. Substantia	al Completion was achie	ontract Substantial ved on <u>November</u>
For these changes:   Add to the Contract the sum of:			h the conditions of
	CURRENT CON	ITRACT AMOUNT:	\$295,112.00
	ADDITION TO C	CONTRACT:	\$0.00
	DEDUCTION TO	CONTRACT:	\$38,000.00
	REVISED CONT	TRACT AMOUNT:	\$257,112.00
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CE Architect/Engineer, the price the proper ratio to the cost of	s quoted in this Change	Order are both fair and	reasonable and in
Signature: Maintenance Architect/Engine		Date: <u>/ /</u>	2-7-10
By execution of this Chang compensation and time have the work identified in this Cha	been resolved and pay		
ACCEPTED: Signature:	ontractor /	Date:	
Signature: Si	DCC Project Manager	Date: <u>}</u>	I CO
APPROVED: Signature:	chool Board Chairman	Date:	Name of the State
MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08	SHOUL BUALU CHAIIIIIAH		